505663684 09/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5710490

		NEW ASSIGN	MENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Name	Name						
DAVID L. MORSE									
SHARI PILON-THOMAS	;				11/04/2015				
SCOTT ANTONIA									
ECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА								
Name:	H. LEE	MOFFITT CANCER		ESEARCH	INSTITUTE, INC.				
Street Address:	12902	1AGNOLIA DRIVE							
City:	TAMPA								
 State/Country:	FLORIC	A							
Postal Code:	33612-9	497							
Property Type		Number							
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Numk		7					
Application Number:		5321316	5321316						
ORRESPONDENCE D	ATA								
		404)645-7707							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	e sent to	the e-mail address							
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 046457700	sful, it will be se						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 046457700 athomason@mccipla	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 046457700 athomason@mccipla MEUNIER CARLIN &	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided i	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 046457700 athomason@mccipla MEUNIER CARLIN & 099 PEACHTREE ST	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC REET, NE						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 046457700 athomason@mccipla MEUNIER CARLIN & 099 PEACHTREE ST SUITE 1300	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC REET, NE						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 046457700 athomason@mccipla MEUNIER CARLIN & 099 PEACHTREE ST SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 10110-197US1	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC REET, NE						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 046457700 athomason@mccipla MEUNIER CARLIN & 099 PEACHTREE ST SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 10110-197US1	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC REET, NE 30309 R L. CURFMAN						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 046457700 athomason@mccipla MEUNIER CARLIN & 099 PEACHTREE ST SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 10110-197US1 CHRISTOPHE	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC REET, NE 30309 R L. CURFMAN						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 046457700 athomason@mccipla MEUNIER CARLIN & 099 PEACHTREE ST SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 10110-197US1 CHRISTOPHE /Christopher L.	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC REET, NE 30309 R L. CURFMAN						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNCE IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to brovided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 046457700 athomason@mccipla AEUNIER CARLIN & 099 PEACHTREE ST SUITE 1300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 10110-197US1 CHRISTOPHE /Christopher L. 09/10/2019	<i>sful, it will be se</i> w.com CURFMAN LLC REET, NE 30309 R L. CURFMAN						

source=10110-197US1 Assignment Moffitt#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONJUGATES FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY, for which applications for United States Letters Patent were

☑ filed June 27, 2014, Serial No. 62/018,372; and ☑ filed June 26, 2015, International Serial No. PCT/US2015/038057.

WHEREAS, the H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12902 Magnolia Dr., Tampa, FL 33612-9497, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WHDOCS\1877\MOF.154XC1PCT\ASSIGNMENT\2FD3423.DOC/mv

Page 1 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22md day of _______. 20/5.

Signed D'AVID I. MORSE

Address:

14317 BRENTWOOD DR **TAMPA, FL 33618**

State of Florida

County of Hillsborough

On this 32^{max} day of 32^{max} , 201^{max} , personally appeared before me the abovenamed **DAVID L. MORSE**, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

BONNY A. PARKS Commission # FF 229059 Expires May 10, 2019 nded Thru Troy Fain bransaras 500-305-7018

W\DOCS\1877\MOF.154XC1PCT\ASSIGNMENT\2FD3423.DOC/mv

Page 2 of 4

Docket No. MOF.154XC1PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	we hereunto set my hand this $\underline{\qquad}$ day of
	\sim \sim
	N. VIA AND
Signed	Jun War (Nernas
	SHARI PILON-THOMAS
Address:	4008 BARWOOD CT
	TAMPA, FL 33624

State of Florida

County of Hillsborough

On this 4 day of 6, 20, 5, personally appeared before me the abovenamed SHARI PILON-THOMAS, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for herself, and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL



WHDOCS/1877/MOF 154XC1PCT/ASSIGNMENT/2FD3423.DOC/mv

Page 3 of 4

Docket No. MOF.154XC1PCT

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	l have	hereunto	set n	ny hand	this	<u></u>	day o	ſ
5cot-	20 15								
			À.	<u>}</u>	1.7.				

Address:

Signed A Section Collins SCOTT ANTONIA 25315 OAK BLVD LAND O'LAKES, FL 34639

State of Florida

County of Hillsborough

On this day of _, 20 _____ personally appeared before me the above-)0Manber named SCOTT ANTONIA, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL



W:DOCS\1877\MOF.154XCIPCT\ASSIGNMENT\2FD3423.DOC/mv

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/10/2019